CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 17, 2016

Agenda	Item:	4.3
TECHUA	IICIII.	ਜ.੭

Subject: Acceptance of Award – California Department of Education (CDE), Early

Education and Support Division (EESD), Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The Las Positas College Child Development Center has been awarded funding from the California Department of Education (CDE), Early Education and Support Division (EESD) under their California State Preschool Program (CSPP) Expansion for Fiscal Year 2016-17. The funding will be used to open a new State Preschool classroom that will provide access to quality early care and education for underrepresented and income eligible preschool age children and their families.

The proposed award for FY 2015-16 in the amount of \$37,594 will not be used since this is the first award for Las Positas College, and CSPP children were not served in the current school (2015-2016).

The proposed award of \$75,188 will be annualized during the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017. This amount will be added to the existing CSPP contract for Chabot College, and is contingent upon the availability of funds in the FY 2016-17 Budget Act.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the proposed Award from the California Department of Education (CDE), Early Education and Support Division (EESD), Las Positas College in the amount of \$75,188 for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the contract upon receipt of the documents on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns / Date	Approved: Jannett	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	